4.3 Notwithstanding the provisions of this Article 4, this Agreement may be terminated by the 
City Manager at any time, with or without cause. 

ARTICLE 5 – CONSIDERATION 
5.1 In consideration for the concession privileges herein granted, the Concessionaire shall 
timely pay the City a monthly fee of Seven Hundred Eighty-Seven Dollars and Fifty Cents 
($787.50); and a monthly fee consisting of a percentage of monthly Gross Sales (collectively 
referred to herein as “Fee”).  The cut-off date for payment is the close of the last business day of 
the month. Concessionaire shall also submit by the agreed upon date of the following month (due